
CIN- U 40108CT2003SGCO1s820
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)
(A Successor Company of CSEB)

oFFicE oF THII EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (CIVIL)
Shed No -5,, Danganiva, RAIPUR

Website- www.cs pc.co.i n E-mai !- ceciviltrans.rai pur@-cs c.co.in
Phone No. 0771 -2574583, Fax: 0771'2574145

No./04-0 1 /Trans./Works/ ( 2T Raipur, dtd:
E-TENDER NOTICE

hl 7 JUN Zrl:/A

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) from eligible contractors/firms

registered in CSPTCL, on Item Rate and on percentage rate above/below/at par of CG PWD SOR for

Building Works, Road Works, Bridge Works (w.e.f. 01.01.2015) and Electrical & Mechanical work

(01.07.2015) and base rate for Non-SOR items. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work

experience in Central/State Government/Autonomous Bodies/Public Undertaking shall also be considered

on submission of experience certificate.

Name of Work N t1'
value ilc
18"/"
CS-t

SI

N

o

Tertcler'
SPN. \o

riD/c-
-I'RANSi \\/
'20-2 I ',23

Rs.

5 Renovation of chairt

link rresh fencing at

132 l3 KV S s.

l)atthalgaon.

8,01

Lakhs

03 Months

1

t,ivt r)
( lts. )

Completion
period
(including
rainy season)

Due date &
time for
receipt of
EMDiDocum
ent

Due date
& time of
technical
bid
opening

RFx No.

I ED,'C-

TRAI\ Si W

120-2119

Construction of
platform for safety

storage of equipments,

cable and

mi scel laneoLls material

at 400 KV S/s.

Khedamara.

40.10
Lakhs

+0100 l- 03 Months 07.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

07.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017604

2 I]D/C.
.fRANS/W

t20-21/20

Construction of
boundary wall at

132133I(V S/s. Tulsi.

59.20

Lakhs

se200 /- 06 Months 07.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

07.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017605

-) F.t) ( -
.['[{ 

\N Sr\\',

l2t)-2t i2l

ClonstrLrction of 220

l(V main burs-ll & ll0
KV Bus l-ie at

2201132 KV Sis.

Barsoor.

10.60

La[<hs

10600 / - 03 Months 08.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

08.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

81 000r 7606

4 ED/C-

I'RANS/W
120-21122

Disrnentaling of
damaged and

deteriorated mumty

slab and providing &
fixing of profile sheet

in place of RCC

mumty slab at

Khedamara colony.

5.7 6

Lakhs

sB00/- 01 Months 08.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

08.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

81000177 54

8000/ 09.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

09.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8r 0001 7755

[,r:\Dangni]a (Olflce)\('E((')-Ch-2017\Parvar Sir-2017\E-1'ENDEI{lNG\NI I'-06 NF.W



8

8r00017793

8 1 000 17795

L-tD/Ct-

I-I{ANSi \A/

t2o-21t27

Cost per tender document to be submitted online for tenders at S.N. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 is Rs. 590/-
per tender document (i/c GST) and tender at Sl.No. I & 2 is Rs. 8851 (i/c GST). The tender document can
be viewed and downloaded online from our e-bidding portal.
Note:-

l. Maintenance period is applicable for work mentioned above at Sl. No. 0l to 08 is 12 months
and at Sl. No. 09 is NIL.

A. Eligibility Criteria :-
i. Registered Contractor in CSPTCL in A-l & Above for work at Sl.No. 3 & 9, A-2 & Above

for works at Sl.No. 4. 5, 6,7 & 8, A-3 & Above for work at Sl.No. I and A-4 & Above for
work at Sl.No. 2.

of
ii. For Lrnregistered contractors -

The bidder shoLrld have executed at least:-
(a) One civil work / similar work each > 80o of estimated cost

or
(b) Two civil work / similar work each > 50oh of estimated cost

ot
(c) Three civil works / similar work each > 40o of estimated cost

The Bidders shall have valid registration in EPF & ESIC department and submit its proof.

GST Registration: - The contractors have to subrnit the copy of their valid GST registration.

Bidder should not have been debarred/blacklisted by the State Govt./Central Govt./State
PSU/SEB/Power Utility as on the date of opening of tender. A declaration in this regard shall
be furnished by the bidder as per format given in Annexure-l on contractors/firms letter head.

No Joint ventLlre shall be perrnitted.

2

()

llt.

iv.

VI

l):\[)arterrrra (Ol'llcc)( l'(( )-( lr-]017 I)iiriar'\ir'-l0l? I-ll irl)l lil\(; \ll-06 NL\\

6 ED/C.

TRANS/W
120-21124

Construction of 3'd

160 MVA X-mer bay

at 2201132133 KV S/s.

Clhhuri (Korba).

23.4t
Lakhs

23s00 /- 03 Months 09.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

09.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

trD/C-

I'I{ANSi W

t20-2U25

Exterr-ral & internal

painting work of
quarter No. C-9 to 16

fbr C.E.

(Comrrrr,rnicatior-r &
Telernetry) otfice at

Bijalee Nagar Colony"

Bhilai-3.

8.72

Lakhs

BB00/- 15 Days t0_07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

10.07.2020

16.1 5 Hrs.

ED/C-

TRANS/W

120-21126

Extension of fencing

to accommodate 33

KV main bus, Aux.

Bus and construction
of 02 no. addl.33 KV
feeder bay &.01 no. 33

I(V br-rs transfer bay at

2201132133 KV S/s.

Borjhara.

5.04

Lakhs

s100/- 0L Month 10.07.2020

16.00 Hrs.

10.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

8100017796

Hiring of Light

Clorrrrnercial vehicle

(Pickup). with one

driver tbr the ofllcial
Lrse of Execurtive

Engineer (Civil) Dn.,

Jagdalpur.

1.1..84

Lakhs

1,2000 /- 36 Months 13.07 .2020

16.00 Hrs.

13.07.2020

16.15 Hrs.

81000r7756



B. GUIDELINE for participation in E-tender:-
i. Access to Tender Document: - Tender document can be accessed from our e-tender portal.

Bid creation / submission can be completed after logon to our e-tender portal using valid
LOGIN ID/Password, allotted to vendors.

Please ensure that you have the vendor code, user ID & password. [n case you do not have
either vendor code. user ID & passrvord, please contact Executive Director (Civil)/EITC
departnrent r,vell in tinte and at least three days befbre the last date of paying of tender fee.

ii. Tender Fee submission- Online :-
a. Cost of Terrder document is to be paid online only, through e-bidding portal of

Chhattisgarh State Power Transrnission Company.
b. Bid of the Bidders who have not submitted requisite amount for cost of Tender Document

shall not be considered.
c. In case of any queries/enquiry, please contact O/o The Executive Director (Civil), Shed

No. 5, Danganiya, Raipur (CG) 492013 (Phone-0771-257458112574583 & Fax 0771-
2574145) & The S.E. (Civil) O/o E.D. (Civil) (Phone No. 0771-2574559).

iii. Bid Submission:-
a. EMD of requisite amount to be paid online only. Submission of EMD in other form shall

be rejected.
b. Technical Bid are to be deposited offline in the office of E.D.lC.rc. (Civil), CSPTCL,

Raipur in sealed envelope. The envelope should be superscribed with name of work,
T'ender No., RFt. No., the due date of the tender and name of the tenderer with
address. 'fhe tecltnical bid conrprising of complete tender document, errata, NlT,
Declaration b1 the bidder on lirm's letter head, schedule, copy of valid ESIC Certificate,
copy of valid EPF Registration. copy of valid GST Registration, Copy of registration of
contractor in CSPTCL in appropriate class as per eligibility criteria, Pre contract Integrity
Pact, work experience and check list showing list of documents enclosed duly signed are
to be submitted rnanually in a sealed envelope. The checklist, tender document, Errata,
NIT, Declaration form and Schedule can be downloaded from Notes & Attachments of
particular RFx. of e-tender portal after submission of requisite cost of tender fee. The
contractor is liable for legal action if any of the documents submitted are found tampered.

c. This is an E,-tender and bidders shall submit price bid & EMD ONLINE. Price Bids
sent in physical form through any other means/media is not at all acceptable & it will be
rejected.

d. Vendors should have valid Class-ll/llI signing and encryption Digital Signature with
sufficient validity to parlicipate in E-Tender.

e. If due to any reason the supporling documents required for participating in the tender
('leclrnical Bid) are not submitted on the due date of opening of bid, CSPTCL will not be
responsible & such tenders would be out rightly rejected

(iv) Help desk (problem related with Login ID in e-bidding process):-
In case of any problem related with login ID/Password, online payment of Tenderdocument
fee, EMD & Online price bid subrrrission, vendors/contractors may please contacton EITC e-
bidding, helpdesk No. 0771-2576672173 it-t business hours i.e. l0:30 Hrs. to 17:30 Hrs..

NOTE:-
a. CSPTCL reserves the right to access the capacity ofbidders after scrutiny of applications and

reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
b. CSPTCL will not be responsible in any way for late due to any network delay in any form in

transit or breakdown in the internet communication system etc.
C. IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E-BIDDING -

I . Only price bid & EMD are to be submitted online. All the supporting documents are to
be submitted offline in the O/o E.D. /C.8. (Civil) by 16:00 Hrs. in sealed envelope
containing all the supporting documents constituting Technical Bid listed at B.(iii).b above.

D:\DanBniya (Ofllce)\CE(C)-Ch-20 I7\l,awff Sir-20 t 7\f- IEN DEIitNC\N -06 NEW



Please note that this tender is proctissed online, hence the bidder should keep proper record

at his end.

Please note that e-mail is always system generated, hence bidders are advised to regularly

check their inbox/junk mail box.

Price bids are accepted only through online. Hard copy of price bid shall not be accepted.

CSPTCL shall not assume any responsibility for non-supporting of system, internet, line &
associated hardware and software in bidding their tender. No extension in time shall be

granted on such grounds. [t is strongly recommended not to wait for submission of bid in
last rrrinutes as internet/techrrical problem tnay disrupt the process of e-bidding.

Rates shoulcl be rlLrotcd orrline & in specitled flelds only in price bid section of particular

RI.x. in e-bidcling portal. t{ate quoted irr other place viz. technicall commercial bid section

shall be rejected. Once the rates are fllled, the bidders may change their rates up to the due

date and time of submission of tender. After due date and time, no change on any ground

whatsoever will be accepted.

After deadline, no alteration in the tender will be allowed by the system.

CSPTCL will not accept incomplete bid.

D. GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:.

Tender document is available online as an attachment in particular RFx. on e-bidding portal.

For online submission of bid, the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor user

rnanual displayed on website.

Tenders (Technical Bid & Price Bid) shall be opened in the schedule time as notified. If the

cJLre cJate of'operringi5r,5,.',',ission o1'terrder documerrt is declared a holiday by the Govt./Local

adntinistration. it uill be aLrtonraticalll,shified to next working day for which no prior

intirlation shall be given.'l'ender opening shall be continued on subsequent days, in case of
opening of all tenders is r-rot completed on due date because of technical constraints of system

on the day of opening. It may be noted that the due date of opening/ time may be

altered/extended if desired by CSPTCL without assigning any reason. However intimation

shall be available on Company's tender portal /bidders email (to participating bidder). The

bidders are requested to keep track of the same.

Before participating, bidders are advised to read carefully all the instructions and processes in

"User manual and instruction document" which is available in

https ://e[r idd i n g.csrrc I . ccr. i n :5 A7 24 I iri lnortal.

Furtherextension of due date of opening of bids, corrigendum etc. and price bid opening date

will be informed by e-mail.

T'he recluisite documents are not to be subrnitted rvith the price bid. The requisite documents

are to be subnrittecl nranuallr in sealcd cnvelope. EMD should be submitted online only.

[:-rnai[/Faxil'elegraphic [cncier ol'lbrs r,r ill not be accepted.

Enabling tbr download of tender documents to firm does not make them quality to award the

contract"

The E,xecutive Director (Civil) on behalf of the company shall have right to either accept any

of the bid or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason.

(J.S. Bhatia)
Executive Director (Civil)
CSPTCL, Raipur

6

2

3

4

5

7

8

1

2

1
J

4

5

6

7

8

9

4
[):\[)angni_ra(Ol]icc)\('l:((')-('h-2017\l)a',r'arSir-2017"tr-'l'trNI)EI{lN(i\NII-06 NF.W


